NO.868 09:50 01/11/2010 IN THE SUPERIOR RCC-SE - State of Arizona - County of Maricopa No. PF2010101760001 LCL KIDNAP-APPREHEN F2 I CI, CHILD/VUL ADULT 172 State of Arizona Release Order Arr Ren: TEMPEIF-4 **ELIZABETH JOANNE JOHNSON** Defendant IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant be released as indicated and must comply with ALL release conditions. STANDARD CONDITIONS Evidentiary Hearing Phoenix, AZ 85443-2232, (602) 506-8575. 201 W. Jefferson, Courtroom # MA 05:8 10 Status Conference 222 E. Javelina, Mesa, AZ, 85210, at 8:30 AM Preliminary Hearing 222 E. Javelina, Mcsa, AZ, 85210, Defendant must (a) appear to answer and submit to all further orders and processes of the court having jurisdiction of the case; (b) refrain from committing any criminal offense; (c) diligently prosecute any appeal; (d) not leave the state without permission of the court. If defendant violates any conditions of release and is found in any other jurisdiction, defendant hereby knowing and voluntarily waives extradition. Defendant must appear at all court proceedings in this case or release conditions can be revokable a warrant will issue and proceedings may go forward in the absence of the defendant. RELEASE TYPE Own Recognizance: The defendant is released and promises to appear in court as required. Supervised Release: The defendant is released on own recognizance, subject to the supervision religious and conditions of The Pretrial Services Agency, including: Drug and alcohol monitoring which may include testing, evaluation and treatment as directed by PSA. Electronic monitoring program: House arrest (remain in your residence at all times). Curfew (must remain in your residence between hours set by Premail Services). Cashouly (BV) Secured Appearance Band: The defendant will deposit with the Clerk of the above court the rdigi sum of \$ 4 which includes all applicable surcharges. The defendant is held without bond pursuant to Arizona Constitution Afficle 2, Section 22. No Bond: The defendant will be placed in the custody of: Name: _ Third-Party Custody: OTHER CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS The defendant is not to return to the scene of the alleged crime. The defendant is not to initiate contact of any nature with the alleged victim(s) and/or complainad uncluding accessing officers. The defendant is not to possess any weapons or any drugs without a valid prescription. The defendant is not to drink alcoholic beverages, or drive without a valid driver's license. The defendant is to continue to reside at the present address or provide the court with proof of cultient local address. The defendant is to contact the probation/parole officer. The defendant must submit to DNA testing within five (5) days of release from custody at the arresting ogency. Fallure to comply with this order will result in the defendant's release being revoked.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY DEFENDANT

I have received a copy of this form. I understand the standard conditions and all other conditions of thy release checked above, and the consequences of violating this release order as listed below. I agree to comply fully with each of the conditions in posed on my release and to notify the count promptly in the event I change my place of residence.

Date 1/10/2010 / Booking # P610922

Address

Telephone

Benjamin Varz

Signati

Judge/Commissioner

CONSEQUENCES OF VIOLATING THIS ORDER: If you violate only conflictions of this release order, the court may of the the board and any eccurity deposited in connection theorems for your ferring of your fine of your release. After a bearing, if the court final that you have not compiled with the conditions of retease, it may moulfy the conditions or reveal and moulfy the conditions or reveal and moulfy the conditions of retease, it may moulfy the conditions or reveal and moulfy the conditions of retease at logarithm. bearing, if the coort flude that you have not complicit with the conditions of retease, it may moulfy the conditions or revo

KYRENE JP (TMP WEST) IN THE

CHURT STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA

PAGE 1 OF 2

	_			_	_		-	_	_	_	_	٠
*	*	*	*	F	т	N	А	T,	₩	×	*	×

FINAL*	RELEASE QUES	TIONNAIRE	
DEFENDANT'S NAME ELIZABETH JOANNE JOH	NSON	DOB 1986-	0 1-24 BOOKING NO. P620922
alias(es)	- \ 1_FY \ \ (0.50F)		CASE NO. PF2010161760001
A. GENERAL INFORMATION			INTON (Check if applicable)
Charges . Ccs. 13-1304A4 KIONAP-APPREHENSION OF IN . Ccs. 13-3623A CHILO/VUL ADULT-PHYSICAL A	JURY F2 BUSE F2	 Defend other form of re Explain: 	ant is presently on probation, parole or any share involving other charges or convictions:
Offense Location: 4506 S PRIEST UNIT 153 CONTENSE Date: 2009-12-26 Arrest Location: SKY HARBOR INTL AIRPORT Date: 2010-01-09 Time: 20:50 B. PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT		2. List any properties. Arrests? Convictions? F.T.A.'s?	
1. Please summarize and include the facts we probable cause for the arrest: ON 01/09/2010, ELIZABETH JOHNSON WA ARREST WHILE AT THE SKY HARBOR AIRP VESTIGATION REVEALED SHE HAD AN OUT COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT WARRANT FOR CENTRY SUPERIOR COURT WARRANT FOR CENTRY SUPERIOR COURT WARRANT FOR CENTRY SUPERIOR (F-4). PRIOR TO THE ARREST ELIZABETH SENT A TEXT TO HER CHILD' READ 'I KILLED RIM." ELIZABETH ALS TO THE FATHER AND CONTINUED TO STATTEL SON, GABRIEL (AGE 8 MONTHS). CONTACTED BY TEMPE POLICE ON 12/27/ELIZABETH REUFED TO MAKE CONTACT WITCH AND SHOW THAT GABRIEL WAS ALTO TION REVALED THAT GABRIEL WAS ALTO TION REVALED THAT GABRIEL WAS ALTO TION REVALED THAT GABRIEL WAS ALTO THAT GABRIEL WAS ALTO TO THAT GABRIEL WAS A SET TIONAL TEVEVISION AS WELL AS ON THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING AND EXTYPE HIS LOCATION REMAINS UNKNOWN AS 12/31/09, ELIZABETH WAS ARRESTED BY LICE WHILE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA VIEWED ELIZABETH STATED SHE CAVE HER CHILD SHE MET AT A PARK WHILE IN THE STATE SHE MET AT A PARK WHILE IN THE STATE OF A RIEL'S BAFETY IS UNKNOWN AS OF 01/2 BETH HAS REFUSED TO PROVIDE FURTHER THE COUPLE WHO SHE STATED HAS CUST OLD CHILD. ON 12/28/09, ELIZABETH JOHNSON WAS PEAR IN THE MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIA A PETTION TO ENFORCE CHILD CUSTOD ON 12/27/09, ELIZABETH JOHNSON WAS PEAR IN THE MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIA A PETTION TO ENFORCE CHILD CUSTOD ON 12/27/09, ELIZABETH INFORMED SE THE TEMPE POLICE DEPARTMENT TEAT SEE WAS SCHEDULED TO ARRIVE. COURT YET SHE FAILED TO ARRIVE.	SPLACED UNDER ORT AFTER AN IN- STANDING MARICOPA USTODIAL INTER- C, UN 12/27/09, 8 FATHER WHICH 60 SPOKE DIRECTLY WE THAT SHE KILLED ELIZABETH WAS (09 VIA TELEPHONE, THE LAW ENFORCE- FE. AN INVESTIGA- FE. SEEN ON 12/26/09 8 IMPORTANT TO EN RELEASED TO NA- EWESSITE OF THE FICITED CHILDREN FOR 1/9/2010. ON Y MIAMI BEACH FO- THE FEI INTER- ARREST. ELIZA- OF GABRIEL. D TO A COUPLE THAT TO OF TEXAS. GAB- OS /2010. ELIZA- R DETAILS ABOUT ODY OF HER S MONTH SCHEDULED TO AF- OR COURT REGARDING Y DETERMINATION. RGEANT LENZEM FROM HE HAD A SCHEDULED RIZONA REGARDING RIZONA REGARDING RAWARE OF THE FACT	An Alcoh Mentally Mentally Defend With whom How long: Where do FREIST 153 With whom SI How long: What facts Explain: SUSP KILLED HER What facts release? Exp SAID SHE KI CIRCUMSTAN Type: UNKNOW Someone Medical at Nature of inju Some Nature and e HER BABY If proper	The defendant currently reside? 4605 SOUTH PMPE. AZ 85283 The defendant currently reside? 4605 SOUTH PMPE. AZ 85283 The years
		☐ Property	ty offense, value of property taken or damaged will recovered fob-defendant(s):

DEFENDANT'S NAMEELIZABETH JOAN	NE JOHNSON	DOD 1780	
****FINAL****		CASE NO. PF201	
E. CRIMES OF VIOLENCE 1. Relationship of defendant to victing	TH: SUSPECT IS MOTHER OF	1. Did the de	S OF THE ARREST (Check if applicable) indant attempt to:
THE CHILD	,	Avoid arrest	Resist arrest Self Surrender
Victim(s) and defendant reside to	agether	Explain:	
 How was the situation brought to Victim	ifficer observed		!
 M There are previous incidents in Explain: IN DEC 09 MOTHER MADE THAT THE CHILD WAS KIDNAPPED 	nvolving these same parties FALSE STATEMENT TO LE	2. 🗖 Defend Type:	nt was armed when arrested
4. Is defendent currently the subjection. An order of protection.	at of: other court order	 Eviden possessio Explain: 	of the offense was found in the defendant's
☐ Injunction against harassment			
Explain: F. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ISSUES (Cher Defendant's actions	ck if applicable)	4. Was the drugs at t	defendant under the influence of alcohol or letter in the offense?
▼ Threats of homicide/suicide/bodily har	m	H. DRUG OFFENS	
☐ Control/ownership/jealousy issues	☐ Crime occurs in public	1. If the defe	e clant is considered to be a drug dealer, please supporting facts:
☐ Prior history of DV		•,	
☐ Frequency/Intensity of DV increasing	☐ Depression		
Access to or use of weapons	☐ Stalking behavior		 3 d
☑ Violence against children/animals		2. What qua	trues and types of Illegal drugs are directly the offense?
☐ Multiple violations of court orders		W140140G	
Middle Alouguesto ex exercision			
		Drug field	thit completed
		Approximate	allmission of drug type himetary value: s diney seized?
		☐ Yes Amount: \$	no
	"If a fugitive arrest, a form	IVA must also be complete	4 1
I certify	that the information presented		18. 43.
P RAMIREZ/167	21	AZ0072900/480-350- ST AGENCY/DUTY PHO	dill 2010-61-09 NENUMBER DATE
ARRESTING OFFICER/SE	HIAL NUMBER ARRE	OI AGENOTION TO PAR	10000

IN THE

SUPERIOR COURT

COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA

PAGE 1 OF 2

*	*	ŵ	*	F	INAL	*	*	*	Ť	
---	---	---	---	---	------	---	---	---	---	--

****FINAL****	RELEASE QUEST	IONNAIRI	<u>.</u>			
DEFENDANT'S NAME ELIZABETH JOANNE JOHNSON		DC	B 1986-0	24 BOOKIN		
ALIAS(ES)				CAS	SE NO. CR	2009008392001
A. GENERAL INFORMATION				TION (Check		
Charges 1 Cts. 13-1302 CUSTODIAL INTERFERENCE F4		1. othe Expl	ir form of re	n∥is presently påse involving ∷	on probati other chai	on, parole or any rges or convictions:
Offense Location: 4506 S PRIEST UNIT 153 TEMPE	λ7.		List any pri ests^;	 		
Offense Date: Arrest Location: SKY HARBOR INTL AIRPORT Date: 2010-01-09 Time: 20:50	,,,		victions?	1		
B. PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT 1. Please summarize and include the facts which expressions are summarized.	establish	·	.A.'s?			
probable cause for the arrest: on 01/09/2010, ELIZABETH JOHNSON WAS PLA	CED UNDER	3.	Is there an	Indication the		
ARREST WHILE AT THE SKY HARBOR RINDORT A	LFTER AM IN- DING MARICOPA		An Alcoho	idi?		An Addict?
COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT WARRANT FOR CUSTOI	12/27/09.	⊠	Mentally d	sturbed?		Physically III?
ELIZABETH SENT A TEXT TO HER CHILD'S FA- READ "I KILLED HIM." ELIZABETH ALSO SP	LUTER ANTEN	4.	☐ Defend	rit is currently	employed	
TO SEE THE THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	KL SHE WITHTON		h whom			
THEIR SON, GABRIEL (AGE 8 MONTHS). ELI: CONTACTED BY TEMPE POLICE ON 12/27/09 V	TY ARTENDOOF	(la.		4		
ELIZABETH REUFED TO MAKE CONTACT WITH LA MENT AND SHOW THAT GABRIEL WAS ALIVE.	YN THARRITA	5.	w long: Where do:	s the defenda	nt currently	y reside? 4605 SOUTH
TION REVEALED THAT GABRIEL WAS LAST SEED	N CM 12/20/03 ORTANT TO	PRE	EIST 153	MMPE, AZ 8	5283	
NOTE THAT GABRIEL'S PICTURE HAS BEEN RE-	SITE OF THE	Wit	h whom se	P vears	m	onthsdays
MATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING AND EXPLOIT YET HIS LOCATION REMAINS UNKNOWN AS OF	KD CHILDDREN	6.	What facts I	hdicate the de	itendani wi	II TIBE IT FOICASOU?
12/31/09, ELIZABETH WAS ARRESTED BY MAR- LICE WHILE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. TH VIEWED ELIZABETH SHORTLY AFTER HER ARRE	e pri inter- st. Eliza- abriel.	Ex; KII	piain: Suspi Lled Her C	THE FLED TO F	LA AFTER LD NOT CO	STATING THAT SHE OPPERATE W POLICE
PLIZABETH STATED SHE GAVE HER CHILD TO	TEXAS. GAB-	7.	What facts	bes the state	have to or	pose an unsecured
RIEL'S SAFETY IS UNKNOWN AS OF 01/09/20 RETH HAS REFUSED TO PROVIDE FURTHER DET THE COUPLE WHO SHE STATED HAS CUSTODY O OLD CHILD.	IU. ELIZA- TULS ABOUT	reli SA:	ease? Expl ID SHE KII	in she has ri Lid her son,	efused to and PLEI	COOPERATE WITH LE. THE STATE
ON 12/28/09, ELIZABETH JOHNSON WAS SCHE	DULED TO AP-	D. CIRC	CUMSTAN	ILS OF THE C)FFENSE(Check if applicable)
PEAR IN THE MARICOPA COUNTY SUFERIOR CO A PRITICION TO ENFORCE CHILD CUSTODY DET ON 12/27/09, ELIZABETH INFORMED SERGEAN THE TRANSP BOLICE DEPARTMENT THAT SHE HA	PERMINATION. PERMINATION PERMI		Fiream pe: unknowi	hbrother wea	pon was u	şed
COURT ADPEARANCE IN THE STATE OF ARIZON	RE OF THE FACT	Ø	Someone	as injured by	the defend	lant
THAT SHE WAS SCHEDOLED TO APPEAR IN THE COURT YET SHE PAILED TO ARRIVE.	RECOVE LISTED			ntion was nec		
COURT INT BHA PAINED TO INC.				ds: Unknown	•	
			Some Some sture and example of the second se	one was threa tent of threats	tened by the	ne defendant TED THAT SHE KILLED
		3.	lf proper	ribffense, valu	e of prope	rty taken or damaged:
				es recovered to-defendant	(s);	

EFENDANT'S NAME ELIZABETH JOANN	IE JOHNSON		
FINAL		CASE NO. CR20	
CRIMES OF VIOLENCE 1. Relationship of defendant to victing	n; suspect is mother of	1. Did the de	CESTOF THE ARREST (Check if applicable) affinitiant attempt to:
THE CHILD	,	☐ Avoid arres	st
Victim(s) and defendant reside to	gether	Explain:	
 How was the situation brought to Victim Third Party O 	fficer observed		
 There are previous incidents in Explain: IN DEC 09 MOTHER MADE I THAT THE CHILD WAS KIDNAPPED 	nvolving these same parties FALSE STATEMENT TO LE	2. 🔲 Defen Type:	d; rit was armed when arrested
4. Is defendant currently the subject An order of protection	t of: other court order	 D Evide possessi Explain: 	nce of the offense was found in the defendant's
 Injunction against harassment 			11 11 12
Explain:			
F. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ISSUES (Chec	ck if applicable)	drugs at	delendant under the influence of alcohol or the item of the offense? No. Unk
★ Threats of homicide/suicide/bodily har	m	H. DRUG OFFEN	S : (i) is considered to be a drug dealer, please
☐ Control/ownership/jealousy issues	☐ Crime occurs in public	state the	upporting facts:
☐ Prior history of DV			I I:
☐ Frequency/intensity of DV increasing	□ Depression		
Access to or use of weapons	☐ Stalking behavior		with a word house of illegal drugs are directly
☑ Violence against children/animals		2. What qui	artities and types of illegal drugs are directly
☐ Multiple violations of court orders			
		C D :- 5-1-	ili
		· •	didist completed
		Approximate	n ddmission of drug type e monetary value: s npney seized?
		☐ Yes Amount:	No
	"'If a fugitive arreet, a form	IVA must also be complet	d ====
l certify	that the Information presented		
P RAMIREZ/167 ARRESTING OFFICER/SEI	21 SIAI NIIMBER ADDE	AZ0072900/480-350 ST AGENCY/DUTY PH	9311 <u>2010-01-09</u> DATE DATE
AHHESTING OFFICEH/SE	TIME NUMBER ARRE	G. AGENOUPHI I	